

PUBLIC NOTICE TOWN OF WILTON PLANNING BOARD

Notice is hereby given in accordance with RSA Sections 675:6 and 675:7 that an application for a Stormwater Management System (SMS) to improve parking, sewer, fire service, and drainage, by Willreign Properties, LLC, 49 Maple Street, Tax Map K Lot 072, has been submitted to the Town of Wilton Planning Board for review on March 15, 2023 at 6:30 PM at the Florence Rideout Elementary School (FRES), 18 Tremont Street during a regular meeting of the Board. Upon a finding by the Board that the application meets the submission requirements of the Town of Wilton Land Use Laws, Section H, Stormwater Management Regulations the Board will vote to accept the application as complete, and a public hearing on the merits of the proposal will follow immediately. Should a decision not be reached at the public hearing, this application will stay on the Planning Board agenda until such time as it is either approved or disapproved. Anyone needing assistance to attend this meeting should contact the Select Board Office one week prior to the scheduled date.

Notice is hereby given in accordance with RSA Sections 675:6 and 675:7 that an application for a Stormwater Management System (SMS) for proposed improvements to a previously cleared and excavated area on a vacant parcel for reclamation of and preparation for a proposed single-family dwelling, by Isaac Frye Holdings, LLC, Isaac Frye Highway, Tax Map F Lot 003-02, has been submitted to the Town of Wilton Planning Board for review on March 15, 2023 at 6:30 PM at the Florence Rideout Elementary School (FRES), 18 Tremont Street during a regular meeting of the Board. Upon a finding by the Board that the application meets the submission requirements of the Town of Wilton Land Use Laws, Section H, Stormwater Management Regulations the Board will vote to accept the application as complete, and a public hearing on the merits of the proposal will follow immediately. Should a decision not be reached at the public hearing, this application will stay on the Planning Board agenda until such time as it is either approved or disapproved. Anyone needing assistance to attend this meeting should contact the Select Board Office one week prior to the scheduled date.

Per Order of the Wilton Planning Board Caryn Case, Secretary/Clerk

> 030823 PB Public Notice Approved